Resolved, That, ill pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 3 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of two thousand three hundred and seventy-nine dollars ($2,379), to enable 
the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied •Hospitals to carry out the provisions of the reso-
lution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment adopted January to, 1908, con-
curred in by the Board of Aldermen January 21, 1908, and approved by the Mayor

[...]

therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Char-
ter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 279. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested 

to draw a warrant in favor of William H. McDonald for the sum of one hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($125), the said sum to be payment in full for engrossing and  

framing resolutions presented by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York 
to the Select and Common Councils of the City of Philadelphia in token of apprecia-
tion of the hospitality shown in the latter city on the occasion of baseball game

[...]

-sixty-eight proposals were received, and forty-one awards made on December 9, 
December 23, 1907, and on January 2, 1908. As these proposals were "line" and not 
"class" bidding, they were awarded in part or in full. Time of performance of con- 
tracts, 1908. 	 • 

December 23-"For furnishing and delivering thirteen thousand (13,000) barrels 
of flour." Two proposals were received, the lowest being Mr. Harry Balfe, No. 
61 Hudson street, New York City ; amount, $64,470. Performance of contract, 1908. 

December 26-"For furnishing and delivering bituminous and gas coal." One 
proposal only was received, being that of Messrs.